
Permit No. Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description Permit Fee Parcel No.

M18-0274 6/8/2018 1653 DONOVAN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

JOE METTILLE LAMMER, JEREMY M & GWEN M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace $27.60 1021354003

M18-0458 6/6/2018 2125 GOLDEN EAGLE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE 52001

BRETT MILBERT MOORE, ADAM D SERVICE ONE Install a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1107107022

M18-0470 6/6/2018 2015 RADFORD RD, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BRETT MILBERT LJ4 LLC - JON WESSELS SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1020326008

M18-0471 6/5/2018 1888 CARTER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

MEYER, ROBERT D & LISA L PATTERSON INC. Replace 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1022376005

M18-0479 6/6/2018 3559 KEYSTONE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BRETT MILBERT JARCHOW, JAMES J & SUSAN E SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1021408008

M18-0480 6/5/2018 1065 RUSH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BRETT 

PATTERSON

RYAN, DUSTIN E & LINDSEY M PATTERSON INC. Replace a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit

$45.20 1025381019

M18-0481 6/8/2018 480 WARTBURG PL, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOE METTILLE CONLON, CHRISTINE TRUST ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 70,000 btu furnace and a water 

heater for infloor heat

$40.25 1035201007

M18-0482 6/6/2018 1130 MCGREGOR DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRETT MILBERT ROGER MEYER SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1501351007

M18-0483 6/6/2018 1565 LUCY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BILL BIRCH FULLER, FRANK M BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace AC unit $27.60 1028126007

M18-0485 6/8/2018 502 WILSON AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE HENRY, JUNE M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 1.5 ton AC unit and a 40 gallon water 

heater

$40.25 1025132016

M18-0486 6/8/2018 2620 RENAISSANCE DR, Residential APT 2, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE KASCEL, KAREN M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1022229038

M18-0487 6/8/2018 1838 CENTRAL AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE CSB CONSULTING COMPANY - 

UPCYCLE DUBUQUE

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING HVAC for remodel - ductwork $401.60 1024256005

M18-0490 6/8/2018 2171 SUZANNE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

JOE METTILLE KIES, DANIEL J ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1021252008

M18-0491 6/8/2018 2010 KERPER BLVD, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JOE METTILLE TRANS-MISS INVESTMENTS INC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 110,000 btu furnace and a 5-ton AC 

unit

$63.35 1119127001

M18-0492 6/6/2018 1822 KEY WAY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BRETT MILBERT BAUMANN, CAROL A SERVICE ONE Install a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1021456009

M18-0493 6/5/2018 652 11TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BILL BIRCH BICHELL, KENNETH P & MARY E LONEY-

BICHELL

BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace AC unit $27.60 1024385008

M18-0494 6/5/2018 1028 DUNHAM DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BILL BIRCH CHESTERMAN, JOHN M & KARI L BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install a gas fireplace $22.65 1014453023

M18-0495 6/6/2018 3610 KEYMEER DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BRETT MILBERT SALIU, ZEMRIJA SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1021407007

M18-0498 6/11/2018 4944 TWILIGHT DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BRETT 

PATTERSON

WERNIMONT, THOMAS J JR & NICOLE 

A

PATTERSON INC. Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1020260008

M18-0499 6/11/2018 1222 BLACKHAWK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRETT 

PATTERSON

FAUBEL, ANDREW D & MICHELE N PATTERSON INC. Replace an 80,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit.

$45.20 1036454003
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M18-0500 6/11/2018 2363 THEDA DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

DUNEGAN, BENJAMIN E PATTERSON INC. Replace a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1022107023

M18-0501 6/6/2018 2147 SUZANNE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BRETT MILBERT PFOHL, SHELLIE Y SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5-ton AC unit $27.60 1021252011

M18-0505 6/4/2018 940 SOUTHERN AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

Jake Fleege KE Joint Ventures Replace furnace and A/C $45.20 1036331015

M18-0506 6/11/2018 3284 LAKE FRONT DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRETT MILBERT SCHUG, AUSTIN J SERVICE ONE Install 2 ton air conditioner. $27.60 1034132036

M18-0507 6/11/2018 3826 ONEIDA AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT BREITBACH, LAWRENCE C & FRANCIS 

M

SERVICE ONE 40 gal natural gas water heater. $22.65 1012186004

M18-0508 6/5/2018 2390 GREEN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DENNIS WILLETT SMITH, ROGER P & SARAH E ADVANTAGE SHEET METAL INC Install 80,000 BTU furnace and condensor $45.20 1023357001

M18-0509 6/11/2018 1780 KEY WAY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BRETT MILBERT SMITH, GARY J & TINA MARIE SERVICE ONE Install a 40 gallon natural gas water heater. $22.65 1021462003

M18-0510 6/6/2018 122 STOLTZ ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KENNY MOORE SAMUELS, ROSANNE M MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install a 60,000 btu furnace and a 40 gallon 

water heater.

$40.25 1014278010

M18-0511 6/11/2018 1896 FLORAVIEW DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

BREITBACH, JAMES F & KELLY K PATTERSON INC. Replace a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit

$45.20 1022478003

M18-0512 6/11/2018 880 GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRETT 

PATTERSON

MORAN, SUE MARIE PATTERSON INC. Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 3-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1036153024

M18-0513 6/11/2018 1790 AUBURN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

CROW, MATTHEW P & JENNIFER J PATTERSON INC. Replace a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1023383001

M18-0514 6/11/2018 890 IOWA ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

DUBUQUE JAYCEES FOUNDATION INC PATTERSON INC. Replace RTU $41.90 1024481001

M18-0515 6/11/2018 989 RICHARDS RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

TOM GIESE SMALL, ERIC D & SANDRA J GIESE SHEET METAL Install a heat pump and an electric furnace $45.20 1034479014

M18-0516 6/5/2018 355 NEVADA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JASON BRIMEYER VANDER MEULEN, RUSSEL BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1026279020

M18-0517 6/5/2018 2311 QUEEN ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JASON BRIMEYER MICLO PROPERTIES LLC BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1013456011

M18-0518 6/5/2018 1290 CLEVELAND AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON BRIMEYER BRIMEYER, DELBERT & DELIGHT BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Replace 1.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1025361011

M18-0519 6/19/2018 470 OLYMPIC HTS, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE SCHUELLER, DAVID LEO & NANCY 

LOUISE

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1011380002

M18-0520 6/5/2018 1825 CHANEY RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TROY GREEN MINNIHAN, NICOLE M CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO Replace furnace and AC unit $45.20 1022452023

M18-0521 6/12/2018 1468 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install furnace, AC unit, 3 bathroom exhaust 

fans, make up air, dryer vent, ductwork and a 

gas fireplace for new townhouse

$137.05 1501352010

M18-0522 6/12/2018 1470 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install furnace, AC unit, 3 bathroom exhaust 

fans, make up air, dryer vent, ductwork and a 

gas fireplace for new townhouse

$137.05 1501352010

M18-0523 6/12/2018 3702 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Residential APT 

E43, DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BILL BIRCH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ASSOCIATES BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace AC unit for Apartment E43 $27.60 1028127013

M18-0524 6/12/2018 3762 WELU DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BILL BIRCH CALLAHAN, MARY BETH BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace furnace and AC unit $45.20 1028129012

M18-0525 6/18/2018 2360 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TOM GIESE FAHEY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - 

KWIK STOP

GIESE SHEET METAL Replace a 10-ton RTU for Kwik Stop $41.90 1013383001

M18-0526 6/11/2018 1002 CLARKE CREST CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRETT MILBERT SUTTON, KATHY D SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1023205004
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M18-0527 6/19/2018 2503 UNIVERSITY AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE FITZGIBBONS, MICHELLE M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1026105009

M18-0528 6/6/2018 2506 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRETT MILBERT SABERS, KENNETH P & PFIFIELD, LORA 

A

SERVICE ONE Install a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1107456006

M18-0529 6/11/2018 1265 5TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT STEVENS, DAVID M & RUBY M SERVICE ONE Install a 80,000 btu furnace and a 3-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1026236010

M18-0530 6/7/2018 1000 MARISA RDG, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JASON BRIMEYER LATHAM, KRIS A BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Install a 60,000 btu furnace, 2-ton AC unit, 2 

bathroom exhaust fans, make up air, dryer 

vent, ductwork and a fireplace

$128.25 1012126011

M18-0531 6/12/2018 1835 WOOD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BILL BIRCH SEIER, AARON M BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace furnace and AC unit $45.20 1023454033

M18-0532 6/8/2018 2344 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE TRAUSCH, FORREST R ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace AC unit $27.60 1013384003

M18-0533 6/8/2018 420 CLARKE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE OFTEDAHL, RYAN P & ABBY L ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1024155022

M18-0534 6/8/2018 1225 ROCKDALE RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOE METTILLE LAPIER, CHRISTOPHER ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit and ductwork $45.20 1036378024

M18-0535 6/21/2018 430 BRADLEY ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JOE METTILLE LUNDELL, BENJAMIN C & PIEPER W ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a spacepak system and a 3-ton AC unit $40.25 1026483008

M18-0536 6/8/2018 1875 LINKS GLEN DR, Residential #11, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE METTILLE LINKS GLEN LLC - VILLA UNIT #11 ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 120,000 btu furnace, a 45,000 btu 

garage heater, fireplace, ductwork, 5-ton AC 

unit, fresh air, (5) bathroom exhaust fans, 

dryer vent and a kitchen hood.

$208.00 1035201037

M18-0537 6/8/2018 1497 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JOE METTILLE CLAY STREET MANAGEMENT LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1024407006

M18-0538 6/8/2018 1047 SHADY OAKS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE METTILLE FLYNN, PAUL F & ANGELA M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1036426029

M18-0539 6/8/2018 1000 SHADY LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE FERN, JAYNE M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1014327002

M18-0540 6/18/2018 2757 BALBOA DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE CRABILL, SCOTT A & THERESA M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit

$45.20 1014301001

M18-0541 6/18/2018 1591 MAIN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT SWALVE, DALE W & CHARLENE M SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1024401002

M18-0542 6/19/2018 1927 AMELIA DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1012427013

M18-0543 6/19/2018 1675 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

JOE METTILLE HOLIDAY OIL DISTRIBUTING INC - 

MAID RITE

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 5-ton AC unit for Maid Rite $41.90 1028227024

M18-0544 6/18/2018 1255 BOOTH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT O'CONNELL, ROBERT A & DEBRA J SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1023483016

M18-0545 6/11/2018 742 JUNE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BRETT MILBERT ERIC SEYER SERVICE ONE Install a 100,000 btu furnace and a 4-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1035356003

M18-0546 6/19/2018 2298 CRISSY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE RAMLER, NATHAN E ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1022105010

M18-0547 6/11/2018 122 STOLTZ ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KENNY MOORE SAMUELS, ROSANNE M MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install bathroom exhaust fan $18.80 1014278010

M18-0548 6/11/2018 655 JEFFERSON ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KENNY MOORE MCKENNA, MICHAEL PATRICK MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install a 60,000 btu furnace. $27.60 1024385017

M18-0549 6/18/2018 6701 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRETT MILBERT M-M&M LLC - ORAL ARTS SERVICE ONE Install a 7.5 ton RTU for Oral Arts $41.90 1030426013
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M18-0550 6/14/2018 3299 HILLCREST RD, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TODD GEISLER DUPACO EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION 

3299 HILLCREST ROAD

Replace indoor AC unit and air handler $40.25 1022302001

M18-0551 6/14/2018 3131 HILLCREST RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TODD GEISLER MARTIN LUTHER HOME GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace a 12.5 ton RTU and a 6-ton RTU $73.80 1022306016

M18-0552 6/14/2018 1550 CLARKE DR, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER CLARKE UNIV OF DUBUQUE IOWA GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 3-ton RTU $27.60 1023251001

M18-0553 6/14/2018 3461 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TODD GEISLER MCDERMOTT, BETH M ETAL LE GARI J 

MCDERMOTT

GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1016482015

M18-0554 6/27/2018 3570 CRESCENT RDG, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TODD GEISLER HAMEL, DIRK J & LORILEE B GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit.

$45.20 1028454011

M18-0555 6/14/2018 1998 JEFFREY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER LUCHTENBURG, KENNETH H & DONNA 

M

GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace and attic air handler with a 2.5 ton 

condenser.

$40.25 1022336001

M18-0556 6/14/2018 350 GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TODD GEISLER FINLEY HOSPITAL, THE GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 3-ton AC unit $27.60 1026255017

M18-0557 6/14/2018 2207 FRANCIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER HICKSON, WILLIAM J GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1024128027

M18-0558 6/14/2018 1695 MARJORIE CIR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TODD GEISLER MAAS, DALE F & MARY JANE GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1021356005

M18-0559 6/14/2018 3023 DEERWOOD CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TODD GEISLER BILLMEYER, GILBERT N GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1027456006

M18-0560 6/14/2018 2850 NORTHRIDGE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TODD GEISLER LARSEN, KEVIN R & HANNAH GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 4-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1014178003

M18-0561 6/19/2018 1001 DAVIS ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE SISTERS OF SAINT FRANCIS - SHALOM 

RETREAT CENTER

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 5-ton AC unit $41.90 1012476006

M18-0562 6/11/2018 1195 ARROWHEAD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TROY GREEN MCGUIRE, SCOTT T TRUST 

AGREEMENT ETAL

CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO Install a gas fireplace $22.65 1036351003

M18-0563 6/19/2018 473 BURCH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE HALTON-CLAUSEN, KIM T ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1025177020

M18-0564 6/19/2018 2301 MATTHEW JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BILL BIRCH JIM HAUER BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace AC unit $27.60 1016378041

M18-0565 6/19/2018 1484 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install furnace, AC unit, (3) bathroom exhaust 

fans, make up air, dryer vent and ductwork

$124.40 1501352012

M18-0566 6/19/2018 1486 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install furnace, AC unit, (3) bathroom exhaust 

fans, make up air, dryer vent and ductwork

$124.40 1501352012

M18-0567 6/12/2018 1625 DONOVAN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

MARK MOLO WITT, DAVID W & TERI L MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Install furnace, AC unit and water heater $57.85 1028101001

M18-0568 6/19/2018 4130 MOUNT ALPINE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE T-CORP - PEGGY BLY ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1011226002

M18-0569 6/19/2018 4005 LOST VALLEY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE T-CORP - BRAD HOWES ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1011226002

M18-0570 6/19/2018 4050 PERU RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1012176003

M18-0571 6/18/2018 748 BROOKVIEW SQ, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TOM GIESE COWAN, LEO K & CAROL A GIESE SHEET METAL Install a 3.5 AC unit $41.90 1035326004

M18-0572 6/18/2018 5870 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TOM GIESE DUBUQUE INDUSTRIAL PROP LLC GIESE SHEET METAL Install (6) unit heaters, (2) exhaust fans and 

(2) AC units.

$205.80 1029351003

M18-0573 6/19/2018 3153 PASADENA CT, Residential UNIT 45, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BILL BIRCH LEHMAN FAMILY TRUST I BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Replace AC unit $27.60 1022154004

M18-0574 6/18/2018 765 LEVI ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 52003 BRETT MILBERT EGAN, MICHAEL G SERVICE ONE Install a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1036128021
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M18-0575 6/19/2018 180 WESTSIDE CT, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JOE METTILLE LINK PROPERTIES LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install (2) 100,000 btu furnaces, (2) fresh air 

ventilation systems, (2) 4-ton AC units, (2) 

175,000 btu boilers with in-floor heat and 

ductwork for Links Hydraulic

$238.25 1032128006

M18-0576 6/22/2018 3054 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JEFF KEMP MMBB LLC FOUR SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install new furnace, AC unit, gas piping and 

ductwork

$78.20 1027126002

M18-0577 6/19/2018 3243 BITTERSWEET LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE SPAHN, CHRISTOPHER M & JENNIFER E ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 110,000 btu furnace, a 5-ton AC unit 

and a 1-ton mini-split system

$93.60 1016233003

M18-0578 6/18/2018 5129 PELICAN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC - KAY 

FONK

SERVICE ONE Install a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1012151002

M18-0579 6/14/2018 1959 NORTH STAR DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON BRIMEYER LOMBARDI, JAN C & JO ANN M BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Replace water heater $22.65 1020403013

M18-0580 6/18/2018 1040 ARROWHEAD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRETT MILBERT TOBIN, PATRICK J & ELIZABETH S SERVICE ONE Install a 3-ton AC unit $27.60 1036305005

M18-0581 6/19/2018 1484 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install gas fireplace $22.65 1501352012

M18-0582 6/19/2018 2145 SUNNYVIEW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOE METTILLE WEBER, KATHLEEN MARITA ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace water heater and chimney liner $40.25 1023301017

M18-0583 6/14/2018 807 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KENNY MOORE HEIAR, BLAIR S & MARIE F MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install a bathroom exhaust fan $18.80 1013480019

M18-0584 6/19/2018 2176 SUNNYSLOPE DR, Residential APT A, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JOE METTILLE WEBER, MICHAEL B & ELIZABETH A ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1020407007

M18-0585 6/20/2018 3221 CEDAR CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JOE METTILLE MCAULIFFE, DANIEL J & MARY L ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 70,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit.

$45.20 1027379013

M18-0586 6/19/2018 1660 EMBASSY WEST DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JOE METTILLE CRESCENT REALTY CORP ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 90,000 btu furnace, a 70,000 but 

furnace, a 3-ton AC unit and a 2-ton AC unit 

for Crescent Electric

$80.40 1029226006

M18-0587 6/25/2018 2588 DOVE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

JOE METTILLE GORMAN, GARY D & RENEE E ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1016483003

M18-0588 6/20/2018 1635 ASSOCIATES DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TODD GEISLER YUAN PARTNERSHIP - SOCIAL 

SECURITY OFFICE

GEISLER BROTHERS CO Modify existing ductwork to match new floor 

plan. Add 2 bathroom exhaust fans and (1) 

18,000 btu ductless mini-split sytsem in IT 

room for Social Security office

$45.20 1028151008

M18-0589 6/25/2018 2430 KNOB HILL DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRETT MILBERT SACCO, THOMAS DANIEL & PENNY J SERVICE ONE Install 2.5T Air Conditioner $27.60 1035301002

M18-0590 6/25/2018 809 8TH ST, Residential UNIT 2, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE CODE PROPERTIES LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1025109047

M18-0591 6/18/2018 272 VALERIA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JASON BRIMEYER KRAMER, LYNNE R BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Install a bathroom exhaust fan $18.80 1024127017

M18-0592 6/25/2018 2176 FOYE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT UTHE, ERICA N SERVICE ONE Install a 3-ton AC unit $27.60 1024155003

M18-0593 6/25/2018 1561 PARKWAY ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRETT MILBERT WELCH, JEROME R & NANCY K SERVICE ONE Install a 2.5 ton AC unit and a 80,000 btu 

furnace

$45.20 1026280007

M18-0594 6/22/2018 2661 MARYWOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

PAUL REUTER HOME DREAM LLC EAST IOWA MECHANICAL Replace furnace $27.60 1015356026

M18-0595 6/18/2018 1365 VALENTINE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TOM GIESE DOLEHIDE, JOHN T & LAURA A GIESE SHEET METAL Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1502129017

M18-0596 6/25/2018 338 W 8TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE DUBUQUE MUSEUM OF ART - IM ON 

COMMUNICATIONS

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Install a 110,000 btu furnace, a 5-ton AC unit 

and gas piping

$78.75 1025203003
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M18-0597 6/25/2018 3277 JACKSON ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE POTHOFF, ALVIN J & KATHRYN E & 

POTHOFF, FRANCIS M & JAYNE L

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 70,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1014229008

M18-0598 6/19/2018 2320 HEMPSTEAD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DENNIS WILLETT MCANDREW, PATRICK J ADVANTAGE SHEET METAL INC Install 80,000 btu furnace and 2-ton 

condensor

$45.20 1024105004

M18-0599 6/25/2018 1145 GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE METTILLE FULLER, LYNN H & ALISON ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING HVAC for remodel of SFD $292.15 1036158026

M18-0600 6/21/2018 2840 HICKORY HL, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE DAHL, MICHAEL J & KAREN L ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 90,000 btu furnace and a 3-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1015379005

M18-0601 6/27/2018 1598 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JOE METTILLE DUBUQUE COMMUNITY FOOD 

PANTRY

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 110,000 btu furnace and a 5-ton AC 

unit

$63.35 1024281001

M18-0602 6/25/2018 1776 EMBASSY WEST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JOE METTILLE MEIER, BENJAMIN S & MICHELLE G ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2.5 ton AC unit $27.60 1020480001

M18-0603 6/25/2018 11000 AIRPORT RD, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOE METTILLE CITY OF DUBUQUE - AY MCDONALD 

HANGER

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 1.5 ton AC unit for AY McDonald 

Airplane Hanger

$27.60 1527201004

M18-0605 6/22/2018 2126 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

BRADEN, JAMES J & BEVERLY J PATTERSON INC. Replace a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit

$45.20 1023329006

M18-0606 6/20/2018 700 RHOMBERG AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRUCE BUSH SUPER CONVENIENT INC BUSH REFRIGERATION Install a 3 hp refrigeration unit $27.60 1013485018

M18-0607 6/20/2018 2404 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KENNY MOORE MID-AMERICA PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT LLC

MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1013379013

M18-0608 6/21/2018 3187 UNIVERSITY AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DENNIS WILLETT ICHIBAN HIBACHI STEAKHOUSE & 

SUSHI BAR LLC

ADVANTAGE SHEET METAL INC Install a roof top condensing unit. $41.90 1027326001

M18-0609 6/25/2018 1800 SARAH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT MILBERT HAMMEL, KEVIN M & JULIE A SERVICE ONE Install a 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1022227001

M18-0610 6/20/2018 2240 DEL MONACO DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DENNIS WILLETT BARBARO, LINDA J A/K/A LINDA JO 

ANN BARBARO

ADVANTAGE SHEET METAL INC Install a ductless split system $27.60 1021276003

M18-0611 6/25/2018 800 W LOCUST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRETT 

PATTERSON

HAGGE, CHAD J PATTERSON INC. Replace 2-ton AC unit $27.60 1023282010

M18-0612 6/25/2018 3030 OLDE COUNTRY LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRETT MILBERT MAZZANTI, JEFFREY A & MARILYN H SERVICE ONE Install a 4-ton AC unit $27.60 1015152012

M18-0613 6/22/2018 394 E 16TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JASON BRIMEYER LEHNHARDT, TERRI M BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Exhaust fan $18.80 1024282012

M18-0614 6/27/2018 1801 EMBASSY WEST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRETT 

PATTERSON

CHARLEY, JASON J PATTERSON INC. Replace a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton 

AC unit

$45.20 1020476005

M18-0615 6/28/2018 2157 SOUTH BEND CIRCLE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BILL BIRCH NORTH CASCADE ROAD DEVELOPERS 

LLC

BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install a new furnace, AC unit, (3) bathroom 

exhaust fans, make up air, dryer vent, 

ductwork and (2) gas fireplaces

$149.70 1503251026

M18-0616 6/28/2018 3220 HONEYSUCKLE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BILL BIRCH JERRY & MARY ODEFEY BIRCH HEATING & COOLING INC Install a gas fireplace and gas piping $38.05 1009483005

M18-0618 6/25/2018 4343 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BEN ARTHOFER AB (MC)2 LLC F/K/A RITE-HITE 

CORPORATION

HUSSMANN SERVICES CORPORATION Install a walk in cooler/freezer for Rite Hite $52.90 1029251002

M18-0619 6/25/2018 1600 UNIVERSITY AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BEN ARTHOFER HARTIG REALTY IV LC HUSSMANN SERVICES CORPORATION Add a freezer box with 5 reach in doors for 

Hartig Drug

$41.90 1026213016

M18-0620 6/25/2018 1550 CLARKE DR, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TROY GREEN CLARKE UNIV OF DUBUQUE IOWA CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO Replace Air Handling Unit $52.90 1023251001

M18-0621 6/27/2018 2429 CHANEY RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE WITTSTOCK, WILLIAM F & LORETTA 

MAE

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 70,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1022202003

M18-0622 6/25/2018 3450 CENTER GROVE DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE METTILLE WEBER INVESTMENTS LC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 15-ton RTU and ductwork $59.50 1027303019

M18-0623 6/25/2018 4754 COLONEL DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

JOE METTILLE MOHR, THOMAS S & JOANN M ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 90,000 btu furnace and a 3-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1020426009
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M18-0624 6/25/2018 1670 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOE METTILLE STRUCK, STEPHEN C & KATHRYN D ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 2-ton mini split $40.25 1024265003

M18-0625 6/27/2018 2672 MARYWOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

GREG VYVERBERG BECKER, JEAN A VYVERBERG HEATING & AIR 

CONDITIONING

Install 60,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC unit $45.20 1015352002

M18-0626 6/25/2018 2033 WOODROW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

GREG VYVERBERG MEYER, DAVID J & JOAN M VYVERBERG HEATING & AIR 

CONDITIONING

Install a 60,000 btu furnace and a 2-ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1021403010

M18-0627 6/25/2018 1370 MILLER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JASON BRIMEYER BMANN LLC BRIMEYER HEATING & COOLING Install a 60,000 btu furnace, 2.5 ton AC unit, 

(3) bathroom exhaust fans, fresh air, dryer 

vent, ductwork and a fireplace for new SFD.

$137.05 1502228016

M18-0631 6/26/2018 1460 MILLER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DAVE TEPLEY DEGENHARDT, ERIC D & ABIGAIL M D & D HEATING & COOLING Install a 60,000 btu garage heater and 

relocate a 2.5 ton AC unit.

$45.20 1502229008

M18-0632 6/29/2018 1210 HEATHER GLN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOEL JENSEN RUPPEL, LISA A H & J HEATING & COOLING HVAC for new SFD $286.65 1502152034

M18-0633 6/27/2018 2015 KNIEST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KENNY MOORE REUTER, MERLIN M & MARY ROSE MOORE & SONS HEATING & AIR Install (2) exhaust fans in the basement for 

duplex - 2015-2017 Kniest and install a 60,000 

btu furnace for 2015 Kniest

$45.20 1024216003

M18-0634 6/29/2018 1646 ASBURY RD, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DENNIS WILLETT LEYTEM FAMILY REALTY COMPANY LLC ADVANTAGE SHEET METAL INC Install a 100,000 btu furnace and a 5-ton 

condensor

$63.35 1026104008

M18-0635 6/28/2018 2110 ORCHARD DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JOHN DOLTER JOHN & JANE DOLTER DOLTER HEATING & COOLING HVAC for new SFD $145.85 

M18-0636 6/28/2018 1710 JACKSON ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TOM SWIFT COMMUNITY HOUSING INITIATIVES 

INC

TOM SWIFT PLUMBING TOTAL BATH 

REMODEL

Install a 3-ton AC unit. $27.60 1024263009

M18-0637 6/28/2018 640 W 5TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TOM SWIFT KEISTER CHRISTOPHER DAVID & 

ZEINEB LEBBADI

TOM SWIFT PLUMBING TOTAL BATH 

REMODEL

Install a 60,000 btu furnace, 2-ton AC unit and 

gas piping

$60.60 1025179005

M18-0639 6/28/2018 1884 CARTER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER KIRCHER, TRUDY L GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace a 2.5 ton condenser and air handler $0.00 1022355008

M18-0640 6/29/2018 1110 W 32ND ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER FENELON, PATRICK K & CAROL GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 80,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit

$45.20 1014176002

M18-0641 6/29/2018 500 W 7TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER KLAUER, WILLIAM R TRUST GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace a 3.5 ton AC unit a 4-ton AC unit and 

(2) air handlers

$70.50 1025207008

M18-0642 6/29/2018 423 LOCUST ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TODD GEISLER DUBUQUE AREA LABOR HARVEST GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 3.5-ton condenser and indoor coil $27.60 1024183001

M18-0643 6/29/2018 3864 ANDREA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

TODD GEISLER STEIL, JENNY J & DARREN G GEISLER BROTHERS CO Replace 60,000 btu furnace and a 2.5 ton AC 

unit.

$45.20 1028105005

155 $8,033.30 

https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0624
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0625
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0626
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0627
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0631
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0632
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0633
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0634
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0635
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0636
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0637
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0639
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0640
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0641
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0642
https://av3.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=M18-0643

